FORM PTO-1595

1-31-92 Docket No: 6889

To the Honorable Commissioner

original documents or copy thereof.

09-16-1998

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE mark Office PATENTS ONLY

ase record the attached

100831346

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	tach this portion
Name of Person Signing Registration No. 24,913 Registration No. 24,913 Registration No. 24,913	Signetiser 27,295 ges including cover sheet: 3
o the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Marvin J. Spivak Robert	F. Gnuse 7/1/9/
-	
. Statement and signature.	E INID SPACE
DO NOT 110	paying by deposit account)
	8. Deposit account number: 15-0030 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if
OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C. Attorneys at Law Fourth Floor 1755 Jefferson Davis Highway Arlington, Virginia 22202	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	attached? □ Yes ☞ No
08/995,012	
	with a new application, the execution date of B. Patent No.(s)
4. Application number(s) or patent number	
Execution Date: May 6, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Assignment	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Address: 1-4-28, Mita, Minato-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies attached? □ Yes ☞ No	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Mototatsu MATSUNAGA	<pre>2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):</pre>

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92

DOCKET NO. 6889-0033-2



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of rec	ceiving party(ies):
(1)Motomatsu MATSUNAGA		Name: YAZAKI CORPO	PRATION
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes □ No		Address: 1-4-28, Mita, Minato-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN	
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
□ Assignment □ Security Agreement □ Other	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	Additional name(s) & addr ☐ Yes ☐ No	ress(es) attached?
Execution Date: May 6 1998			
4. Application number(s) or paten	t number(s):		
If this document is being filed togo	ether with a new application, t	ne execution date of the appli	cation is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
08/995,012			
	Additional numbers a	I ttached? □ Yes ເ⊠ No	
5. Name and address of party to veconcerning document should be m	whom correspondence		ations and patents involved:
OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELI MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C. Attorneys at Law Fourth Floor 1755 Jefferson Davis Highway Arlington, Virginia 22202	(co MAY 2 6 1998)	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	rged to deposit account
	TRADEMOS VALLE	account)	nis page if paying by deposit
	DO NOT USE 1	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document.	lief, the foregoing information is t	rue and correct and any attache	d copy is a true copy
Maryin J. Spivak	Sim atura		
Name of Person Signing Registration No. 24,913	Signature	Date	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
*	Do not detach		
Mail documents to be recorded with	"many bank		
998 DCBATES 00000054 08995012	Commissioner of Pater Box Assign	nments	
including time for reviewing the sheet. Send comments real	sample cover sheet is estimated to document and gathering the da arding this burden estimate to th ington, Q.C. 20231, and to the	o average about 30 minutes per ta needed, and completing and r e U.S. Patent and Trademark 0	reviewing the sample cover ffice. Office of Information

Assignment Of Application

	WHEREAS, I (WE) Mototatsu MATSUNAGA of Shizuoka-ken, Japan
ISERT NAMES ND RESIDENCE DDRESSES OF HE INVENTORS:	
	·
	, respectively,
SERT TITLE FINVENTION:	have invented certain new and useful improvements in: HAZARD DISPLAY SYSTEM
SERT DATE IN- INTORS SIGNED ICLARATION:	for which an application for Letters Patent was executed on May 6, 1998
	(Application No08/995,012, filedDecember 19, 1997), and
SERT NAME ND ADDRESS OF OMPANY OR THER ASSIGNEE:	WHEREAS, YAZAKI CORPORATION
	(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at:
	1-4-28, Mita, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan ,
	is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

1/95

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of Fourth Floor, 1755 Jefferson Davis Highway, Arlington, Virginia 22202 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date: May 6, 1998	(Signature of Inventor) Mototatsu MATSUNAGA
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor)
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW FOURTH FLOOR 1755 JEFFERSON DAVIS HIGHWAY ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22202

1/95

Patent and Trademark Office

OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

77-121 8-12-98 ENT OF CONNERS OF MARIES OF MARIES OF

AUGUST 07, 1998

PTAS

OBLON, SPIVAK, MCCLELLAND ET AL.
MARVIN J. SPIVAK
FOURTH FLOOR
1755 JEFFERSON DAVIS HIGHWAY
ARLINGTON, VA 22202



Kesub Assign 9-6-98

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 100730050

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. THE PERSON SUBMITTING THE DOCUMENT MUST SIGN AND DATE THE DOCUMENT.

MARGARET LASALLE, PARALEGAL ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS



OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIFE & NEUSTADT, P.C.



IN RE APPLICATION OF: Mototatsu MATSUNAGA

SERIAL NO: 08/995,012

DATE FILED: 12/19/97

FOR: HAZARD DISPLAY SYSTEM

RESUBMISSION OF ASSIGNMENT

ATTENTION: ASSIGNMENT BRANCH

Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

Attached is the PTO 1595 along with the original Assignment. The \$40.00 recording fee has been previously paid as noted on the attached original transmittal letter bearing the date of 06/05/98, Document I.D. No: *100730050A*.

Respectfully submitted,

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.

Marvin J. Spivak

Attorney of Record Registration No: 24,913

Registration Number 27,295

Fourth Floor 1755 Jefferson Davis Hwy Arlington, Virginia 22202 (703) 413-3000 Fax: (703) 413-2220

Docket No: 6889-0033-2

PATENT REEL: 9444 FRAME: 0614

RECORDED: 05/26/1998